Bishop Walsh School Calendar 2018-2019 (Tentative)

August
4 Bishop Walsh Athletic Association Cash Bash
Alumni Soccer Games
18 Pre-Season Soccer Tournament
25 SAT
27-31 Faculty Professional Days
29 Faculty ID pictures
30 Faculty Convocation in Baltimore
31 Faculty Retreat
September
4 15T DAY FOR STUDENTS - Four-Hour Day — dismissal at 12:15 p.m.
Back to School Night — 6:30 p.m.
5 Four-Hour Day — dismissal at 12:15 p.m.
6 First Full Day
Meet the Squad — 7 p.m.
11 Senior Picture Day
19 Altar Server Training for grades 3-5
20 BW Golf Tournament Reception in the Cafeteria— 6 p.m.
21 MS Skating Trip
BW Golf Tournament @ Cumberland Country Club
24-28 Spirit Week
27-29 HOMECOMING WEEKEND
October
1-5 Acre Testing for grades 8, 9 & 12
6 SAT
8 HS/MS/ES Progress Reports distributed
9 Race for Education
Signed Progress Reports due
College Night at ACM
10 PSAT - grades 9-11 (NO SCHOOL FOR GRADE 12)
11 RFE Rain Date
12 StuCo Haunted House opens (tentative)
15-19 Outdoor School for 6™ grade
18 Open House & Family Game Night — 6:30 p.m.
19 NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS — Professional Day
Parent / Teacher Conferences — 1 to 3:45 p.m.
19-20 StuCo Haunted House (tentative)
20-21 State Soccer Tournament — Hagerstown
23 Picture Day (individual) for all levels
24 Cumberland Halloween Parade (tentative)
26 MS Halloween Dance 5-7 p.m.
26-27 StuCo Haunted House (tentative)
November
1 All Saints Mass — Eucharistic Minister Commissioned — 10 a.m.
2 Q1 ends
3 Burgundy Ball @ BW - 8 to 11 p.m.
4-6 Senior Retreat

6 NO ScHooL — ELECTION DAY



8

10
16
20
21-26
27
28

December

1

5

7

10

11

13

21
24-Jan 1

January
2
15
16-18
18
21
26
28-Feb 1
28
29

February
8
15

18

25

26
28-Mar 2

Honors Convocation

Senior pictures make-up day — 9 a.m.

State Cross Country Meet

Middle School Talent Show — 7 p.m. in the Auditorium
Individual picture make-up day — 9 a.m.

No ScHooL — Thanksgiving Break

Classes resume

T1 Ends

SAT

HS Placement testing for 8" grade

Middle School Christmas Dance

HS Progress Reports distributed

Signed Progress Reports due

Christmas Concert

FOUR-HOUR DAY FOR STUDENTS — dismissal at 12:15 p.m.
NoO ScHooL — Christmas Break

Classes resume

Q2 ends

Four-Hour Days for high school only — exams — Full days Pre-K to 8
March for Life

No ScHooL — MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY

Bishop Walsh Athletic Association Spaghetti Dinner

Catholic Schools Week

MS/ES Progress Reports distributed

Signed Progress Reports due

MS Valentine’s Day Dance

FOUR-HOUR DAY FOR STUDENTS — dismissal at 12:15 p.m. (periods 1-4)

Professional Development for Teachers

NO SCcHOOL — PRESIDENTS’ DAY

HS Progress Reports distributed

Signed Progress Reports due

Bishop Walsh Girls Invitational Tournament (BWGIT)

FOUR-HOUR DAY FOR STUDENTS — dismissal at 12:15 p.m.
Ash Wednesday

Alhambra Catholic Invitational Tournament (ACIT)
No ScHooL

T2 Ends

SAT

ES Band & Strings Concert

Elementary Class pictures

Stations of the Cross

MS Bowling Trip

Q3 ends



April

4-7 Spring Musical
10 DC Trip for HS Government classes
13 Auction
18 FOUR-HOUR DAY FOR STUDENTS — dismissal at 12:15 p.m. — Easter Break Begins
19-26 NO ScHooOL — EASTER BREAK
29 Classes resume
May
3 8" grade trip
4 Prom
6 NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS — Professional Day
6-17 AP Exams
7 ES/MS/HS Progress Reports distributed
8 Signed Progress Reports due
11 Science Showcase
17 8" Grade Farewell Dance
20 Last Day of Classes for SENIORS ONLY
21 Senior Breakfast & Sending Ceremony — 8:15 a.m.
Graduation Practice — 1 p.m.
22 BWAA Athletic Awards Night — 7 p.m. — Auditorium
24 High School Graduation — 5:30 p.m.
27 No ScHooL — Memorial Day
29 Finzel Swamp field trip for 1% grade
30 History Day for grades 6 & 9 in the Cafeteria— 6 p.m.
31 ES Fun Fair & HS Community Service Day
June
4-6 8" grade exams
5 Patriotic Program by 1% grade in the Auditorium
6 Last Day of Classes for 8™ GRADE ONLY
7 8" grade graduation in the Auditorium - 7 p.m.
Q4 ends
10-12 FOUR-HOUR DAY FOR ALL STUDENTS — High School Exams - dismissal at 12:15 p.m.
10 Luau for 4™ grade — 9:45 a.m.
12 LAST DAY OF SCHOOL -12:15 p.m. dismissal
51 Grade Recognition Mass
Kindergarten Graduation
13-14 Faculty Professional Days
17 Summer office hours begin

ALL CALENDAR DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO WEATHER CONDITIONS. THIS CALENDAR CONTAINS BUILT-
IN SNOW DAYS. IN THE EVENT WE DO NOT USE ALL SNOW DAYS OR NEED ADDITIONAL MAKE-UP DAYS, THE END OF
THE YEAR DATES MAY CHANGE.



