Bishop Walsh School Calendar 2018-2019 (Tentative)

August	
4	Bishop Walsh Athletic Association Cash Bash
	Alumni Soccer Games
18	Pre-Season Soccer Tournament
25	SAT
27-31	Faculty Professional Days
29	Faculty ID pictures
30	Faculty Convocation in Baltimore
31	Faculty Retreat
September	
4	1 ST DAY FOR STUDENTS - Four-Hour Day – dismissal at 12:15 p.m.
	Back to School Night – 6:30 p.m.
5	Four-Hour Day – dismissal at 12:15 p.m.
6	First Full Day
	Meet the Squad – 7 p.m.
11	Senior Picture Day
19	Altar Server Training for grades 3-5
20	BW Golf Tournament Reception in the Cafeteria – 6 p.m.
21	MS Skating Trip
	BW Golf Tournament @ Cumberland Country Club
24-28	Spirit Week
27-29	HOMECOMING WEEKEND
October	
1-5	Acre Testing for grades 8, 9 & 12
6	SAT
8	HS/MS/ES Progress Reports distributed
9	Race for Education
	Signed Progress Reports due
	College Night at ACM
10	PSAT – grades 9-11 (No school for grade 12)
11	RFE Rain Date
12	StuCo Haunted House opens (tentative)
15-19	Outdoor School for 6 th grade
18	Open House & Family Game Night – 6:30 p.m.
19	NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS – Professional Day
	Parent / Teacher Conferences – 1 to 3:45 p.m.
19-20	StuCo Haunted House (tentative)
20-21	State Soccer Tournament – Hagerstown
23	Picture Day (individual) for all levels
24	Cumberland Halloween Parade (tentative)
26	MS Halloween Dance 5-7 p.m.
26-27	StuCo Haunted House (tentative)
November	
1	All Saints Mass – Eucharistic Minister Commissioned – 10 a.m.
2	Q1 ends
3	Burgundy Ball @ BW - 8 to 11 p.m.
4-6	Senior Retreat
6	No School - Flection Day

8	Honors Convocation
	Senior pictures make-up day – 9 a.m.
10	State Cross Country Meet
16	Middle School Talent Show – 7 p.m. in the Auditorium
20	Individual picture make-up day – 9 a.m.
21-26	No School – Thanksgiving Break
27	Classes resume
28	T1 Ends
December	
1	SAT
5	HS Placement testing for 8 th grade
7	Middle School Christmas Dance
10	HS Progress Reports distributed
11	Signed Progress Reports due
13	Christmas Concert
21	FOUR-HOUR DAY FOR STUDENTS – dismissal at 12:15 p.m.
24-Jan 1	No School – Christmas Break
January	
2	Classes resume
15	Q2 ends
16-18	Four-Hour Days for high school only – exams – Full days Pre-K to 8
18	March for Life
21	NO SCHOOL – MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY
26	Bishop Walsh Athletic Association Spaghetti Dinner
28-Feb 1	Catholic Schools Week
28	MS/ES Progress Reports distributed
29	Signed Progress Reports due
February	
8	MS Valentine's Day Dance
15	FOUR-HOUR DAY FOR STUDENTS – dismissal at 12:15 p.m. (periods 1-4) Professional Development for Teachers
18	No School – Presidents' Day
25	HS Progress Reports distributed
26	Signed Progress Reports due
28-Mar 2	Bishop Walsh Girls Invitational Tournament (BWGIT)
March	
1	FOUR-HOUR DAY FOR STUDENTS – dismissal at 12:15 p.m.
6	Ash Wednesday
7-9	Alhambra Catholic Invitational Tournament (ACIT)
8	No School T2 Ends
9	SAT
14	ES Band & Strings Concert
19	Elementary Class pictures
20	Stations of the Cross
22	MS Bowling Trip
29	O3 ends

April	
4-7	Spring Musical
10	DC Trip for HS Government classes
13	Auction
18	FOUR-HOUR DAY FOR STUDENTS – dismissal at 12:15 p.m. – Easter Break Begins
19-26	No School – Easter Break
29	Classes resume
May	
3	8 th grade trip
4	Prom
6	No school for students – Professional Day
6-17	AP Exams
7	ES/MS/HS Progress Reports distributed
8	Signed Progress Reports due
11	Science Showcase
17	8 th Grade Farewell Dance
20	Last Day of Classes for SENIORS ONLY
21	Senior Breakfast & Sending Ceremony – 8:15 a.m.
	Graduation Practice – 1 p.m.
22	BWAA Athletic Awards Night – 7 p.m. – Auditorium
24	High School Graduation – 5:30 p.m.
27	No School – Memorial Day
29	Finzel Swamp field trip for 1 st grade
30	History Day for grades 6 & 9 in the Cafeteria – 6 p.m.
31	ES Fun Fair & HS Community Service Day
June	
4-6	8 th grade exams
5	Patriotic Program by 1 st grade in the Auditorium
6	Last Day of Classes for 8 TH GRADE ONLY
7	8 th grade graduation in the Auditorium - 7 p.m.
	Q4 ends
10-12	FOUR-HOUR DAY FOR ALL STUDENTS – High School Exams - dismissal at 12:15 p.m
10	Luau for 4 th grade – 9:45 a.m.
12	LAST DAY OF SCHOOL – 12:15 p.m. dismissal
	5 th Grade Recognition Mass
	Kindergarten Graduation
13-14	Faculty Professional Days
17	Summer office hours begin

ALL CALENDAR DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO WEATHER CONDITIONS. THIS CALENDAR CONTAINS BUILT-IN SNOW DAYS. IN THE EVENT WE DO NOT USE ALL SNOW DAYS OR NEED ADDITIONAL MAKE-UP DAYS, THE END OF THE YEAR DATES MAY CHANGE.